3774

Art.

Clerks of Courts—Cont’d:

CrLergs orF Courrs IN GENERAL—
Cont’d:
Compensation:
Commission for collecting fines,
penalties, forfeitures, ete..... 17
How paid out of office income 17
When net proceeds of office

insufficient to pay salary.... 17
Comptroller:
Annual statement to of receipts
and expenses ............. 17

False swearing in connection
therewith to be perjury 17
Liability of bond for breach

of trust .................. 17
Matters to be included
therein .................. 17

Penalty for misappropriation 17
Assistant clerks or deputies;

compensation of ......... 17
Oath of before compensation
allowed ... ............... 17

List of executions for collection
of fines, penalties and for-

feitures; when made to...... 17
List of fines, penalties, ete., to
be transmitted to........... 17

Statement to of public moneys
collected as fines, penalties,
etc., and from other sources 17

Conditional Sales Contracts:

Names of persons to be typed

or printed above or below

signature .................. 17
Printed forms ............... 17
Recording ................... 21

Constable’s bond; to record..... 20
Conveyances:
Effect of death on recording of 21
Record of ; indexes............ 17
To or from State Roads Com-
mission—Index of .......... 17

Copies of records and original
papers in custody of, evidence 35
Costs; in condemnation pro-

ceedings ........vcieioiao.. 23
In removed cases:
Accounts of to be kept..... 24
Return of costs to county
commissioners ......... 24

When to be made; penalty 24
When made to mayor and

city council of Baltimore 24

Statements of to parties to suit 17
Declaration of citizenship by per-
sons removing to this state;

duties asto................. 33
Deputies and under clerks, form

of oath .................... 70
Dockets:

Claims docket for recording of
decrees or judgments for pay-
ment of debts filed by credi-
tors ... e 17

Domestic Information Docket 27

Executions docket; what to
contain; paged and indexed 17

Fees allowed for entries in;
party topay................ 17

InpEX

Sec.

19
20

22
23
24
22

25
25

17
17

17

67
71

19
65

74
84, 87
333

64
13

94
29
29

Art.

Clerks of Courts—Cont’d:

CrLergs oF CoURTs IN (GENERAL—
Cont’d:
Dockets—Cont’d:
Law and equity; docket entries
of each civil suit, legal and
equitable entered therein.. 17

Matters recorded therein.... 17
Paged and indexed; when
completed ............... 17
Of justices of peace; clerk to
receive and file........... 17

Docket and index of judg-
ments of justices of peace

to be kept by............ 52
Re-delivery to justice on his
reappointment ......... 17

Transcripts therefrom; fees.. 17
Election returns, delivery of to.. 33
Election returns; return of by

canvassing boards to........ 33
End of term, six months allowed

to complete business of office;

right to papers............. 36
Execution:
Copy of docket entries to clerk
of another county.......... 17
Execution by such court on
record of such copy......... 17
How made returnable......... 17

Expenses; postage and expense in
transmitting process to other
counties, and receipt and de-
livery thereof .............. 75

Federal Tax Liens:

Index of; notice; uniform law 17

Record of ................... 17

Fees of. (See Fees—Oflicers)..... 36
Accounts of to be legible and

explicit —....... ... ... ... 17

Final orders; clerks not to pass.. 17
General Duties:
Attendance at office........... 17
Auditor’s report of distribution
of proceeds of sales of prop-
erty to be recorded; costs of
record; certified copies evi-
dence; proviso ............. 17
Blank writs; penalty for deliv-
=) o 17
Books, documents, etc., re-
ceived by him; disposal of.. 17
Certified copies "of records or

papers on file; fees.......... 17
Other duties imposed ......... 17
Recording of entries and rec-

ords; may use typewriters... 17

To have custody and preserve
books and papers of his office. 17

To issue writs and process. .. .. 17
To keep claims docket for
claims in equity cases....... 17
To record instruments required
by law to be recorded....... 17

Instruments for recordation—
Type of printed forms; names
ge printed or typed....... 17
Judgments and decrees. (See
Courts and Judgments.)
Judgment by confession, entry
of during recess............. 26

Sec.

28
28

52

44
52
52
121

127

175

11-16
10
12

47
42,43

—— oo a1 o

— -

66, 67



