	Art.	Sec.	1	Art.	Sec
Clerks of Courts— $Cont'd$ :			Clerks of Courts— $Cont'd$ :		
CLERKS OF COURTS IN GENERAL—			CLERKS OF COURTS IN GENERAL—		
Cont'd: Compensation:		,	$Cont'd: \\  ext{Dockets} Cont'd:$		
Compensation: Commission for collecting fines,			Law and equity; docket entries		
penalties, forfeitures, etc	17	19	of each civil suit, legal and		
How paid out of office income	17	20	equitable entered therein	17	28
When net proceeds of office	17	20	Matters recorded therein	17	28
insufficient to pay salary Comptroller:	14	20	Paged and indexed; when completed	17	28
Annual statement to of receipts			Of justices of peace; clerk to		_`
and expenses	17	22	receive and file	17	52
False swearing in connection	127	00	Docket and index of judg-		
therewith to be perjury Liability of bond for breach	17	23	ments of justices of peace to be kept by	52	44
of trust	17	24	Re-delivery to justice on his		
Matters to be included			reappointment	17	52
therein	17	22	Transcripts therefrom; fees	17	52
Penalty for misappropriation Assistant clerks or deputies;	17	24	Election returns, delivery of to  Election returns; return of by	33	121
compensation of	17	25	canvassing boards to	33	127
Oath of before compensation			End of term, six months allowed		
allowed	17	25	to complete business of office;	0.0	
List of executions for collection			right to papers Execution:	36	•
of fines, penalties and for- feitures; when made to	17	17	Copy of docket entries to clerk		
List of fines, penalties, etc., to			of another county	17	ę
be transmitted to	17	17	Execution by such court on	1.5	,
Statement to of public moneys			record of such copy  How made returnable	17 17	í
collected as fines, penalties,	17	17	Expenses; postage and expense in	11	
etc., and from other sources Conditional Sales Contracts:	17	17	transmitting process to other		
Names of persons to be typed		ļ	counties, and receipt and de-		
or printed above or below			livery thereof	75	175
signature	17	67	Federal Tax Liens: Index of; notice; uniform law	17	11–16
Printed forms	$\begin{array}{c} 17 \\ 21 \end{array}$	. 66	Record of	17	10
Constable's bond; to record	20		Fees of. (See Fees—Officers)	36	12
Conveyances:		_	Accounts of to be legible and	1.57	4=
Effect of death on recording of	21	19	explicit	17 17	47 $42, 43$
Record of; indexes	17	65	Final orders; clerks not to pass General Duties:	17	42, 40
To or from State Roads Com- mission—Index of	17	74	Attendance at office	17	6
Copies of records and original		••	Auditor's report of distribution		
papers in custody of, evidence	35	84, 87	of proceeds of sales of prop-		
Costs; in condemnation pro-			erty to be recorded; costs of record; certified copies evi-		
ceedings	23	333	dence; proviso	17	5
In removed cases: Accounts of to be kept	24	2	Blank writs; penalty for deliv-		
Return of costs to county	41	2	Pooks documents etc. To	17	7
commissioners	24	2	Books, documents, etc., received by him; disposal of	17	۶
When to be made; penalty	24	5	Certified copies of records or		
When made to mayor and	24	6	papers on file; fees	17	1
city council of Baltimore Statements of to parties to suit	17	48	Other duties imposed	17	1
Declaration of citizenship by per-		10	ords; may use typewriters	17	1
sons removing to this state;			To have custody and preserve		
duties as to	33	64	books and papers of his office.	17	1
Deputies and under clerks, form of oath	70	13	To issue writs and process To keep claims docket for	17	1
Dockets:	10	19	claims in equity cases	17	3
Claims docket for recording of			To record instruments required		
decrees or judgments for pay-			by law to be recorded	17	1
ment of debts filed by credi-	17	9	Instruments for recordation—		
tors	$\begin{array}{c} 17 \\ 27 \end{array}$	3 94	Type of printed forms; names to be printed or typed	17	66, 67
Executions docket; what to	۵.	91	Judgments and decrees. (See		,
contain; paged and indexed	17	29	Courts and Judgments.)		
Fees allowed for entries in;	17	29	Judgment by confession, entry of during recess	26	c
DALERY BUILDING	1/	29	Of duffing recess	40	